

2ND OPEN KACHCHH DISTRICT TABLE TENNIS CHAMPIONSHIP – 2022



DATE: 16th OCTOBER, 2022

SPONSORED BY:



ORGANISED BY: KACHCHH DISTRICT TABLE TENNIS ASSOCIATION

Venue:

Late Shri M. P. Mittra Indoor Stadium Haresh Sangtani Sports Complex, Ward 5-B, Near Guru Nanak Public School, Adipur.

Last date of accepting Entries 13th October 2022

Entry Fees for each single's event - Rs.200/-Entry Fees for Double's event - Rs.400/-KDTTA Annual Registration fees - Rs. 200/-

Events	
Hopes(U-11) Boys Singles	Hopes(U-11) Girls Singles
Cadet (U-13) Boys Singles	Cadet (U-13) Girls Singles
Sub-Junior (U-15) Boys Singles	Sub-Junior (U-15) Girls Singles
Junior (U-17) Boys Singles	Junior (U-17) Girls Singles
Junior (U-19) Boys Singles	Junior (U-19) Girls Singles
Men's Singles	Women's Singles
Open Doubles	
Master Singles 49+	Master Doubles 49+

RULES & REGULATION FOR THE TOURNAMENT

- 1. This Championship is open to all amateur players.
- 2. Only registered players of KDTTA for the year 2022 can participate in the Championship.
- 3. Entry fees are non-refundable. The Tournament Committee reserves the right to refuse any entry without assigning any reason.
- 4. Original Birth Certificate (For Juniors, Sub-Juniors and Cadets Event) must be produced, without Birth Certificate players will not be allowed to participate in this Tournament.
- 5. The age criteria for Junior Boys & Girls (U 19) is that a player should be **Born on or after 01/01/2004.**
- 6. The age criteria for Junior Boys & Girls (U 17) is that a player should be **Born on or after 01/01/2006.**
- 7. The age criteria for Sub Junior Boys & Girls (U 15)is that a player should be **Born on or after 01/01/2008.**
- 8. The age criteria for Cadet Boys & Girls (U 13)is that a players **Born on or after 01/01/2010.**
- 9. The age criteria for Hopes Boys & Girls (U 11) is that a players **Born on or after 01/01/2012.**
- 10. The Tournament will Commence from 9.00 p.m. onwards on 16.10.2022
- 11. The Tournament will be played as per the latest rules and regulations for ranking Tournament as adopted by GSTTA and framed by KDTTA.
- **12.** The decision of the Tournament/Technical committee will be final and binding to all players.
- 13. ITTF approved plastic balls (40+) will be used in the Championships.
- 14. Tournament Committee/Technical Committee reserve the right to cancel an event as also to change the draw and timing of the matches, if required.
- **15.** Outside shoes are not allowed in playing area. Participants have to bring their non-marking shoes and change here.
- 16. Event will be conducted only if there are 5 or more entries.

Date: 30/09/2022 (Manish Hingorani)
Hon. Secretary
KDTTA

Entries should be sent to the following with the Entry form and Entry Fees:

KDTTA Office: Haresh Sangtani Sports Complex, Ward 5-B, Near Guru Nanak Public School, Adipur.

Contact No: 90540 90104, 8866188679